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Bieler Nachwuchswettkämpfe
Biel-Bienne, 26. - 27.4.2025

Wettkampf 17 Damen, 400m Lagen allg. Kategorie
27.04.2025 - 9:00 Rangliste
Punkte: AQUA 2024

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

12 Jahre und jünger

1. MÜLLER, Davina 13 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 6:20.80 314
50m: 44.85 44.85 150m: 2:29.72 48.49 250m: 4:10.56 54.22 350m: 5:41.09 39.62

100m: 1:41.23 56.38 200m: 3:16.34 46.62 300m: 5:01.47 50.91 400m: 6:20.80 39.71

2. GROB, Linn Emilia 14 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 6:34.73 282
50m: 45.13 45.13 150m: 2:29.30 48.54 250m: 4:11.21 55.20 350m: 5:50.98 45.52

100m: 1:40.76 55.63 200m: 3:16.01 46.71 300m: 5:05.46 54.25 400m: 6:34.73 43.75

13 - 14 Jahre

1. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 5:39.57 443
50m: 36.09 36.09 150m: 2:04.72 44.59 250m: 3:33.75 45.76 350m: 5:00.88 40.55

100m: 1:20.13 44.04 200m: 2:47.99 43.27 300m: 4:20.33 46.58 400m: 5:39.57 38.69

2. GHIGGIA, Lauryn 11 Biel 5:45.96 419
50m: 36.77 36.77 150m: 2:07.51 46.08 250m: 3:38.74 47.05 350m: 5:07.27 40.70

100m: 1:21.43 44.66 200m: 2:51.69 44.18 300m: 4:26.57 47.83 400m: 5:45.96 38.69

3. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 5:57.16 381
50m: 38.30 38.30 150m: 2:09.50 43.39 250m: 3:45.03 53.18 350m: 5:17.89 41.72

100m: 1:26.11 47.81 200m: 2:51.85 42.35 300m: 4:36.17 51.14 400m: 5:57.16 39.27

4. GROSSWILER, Andrina Lea 12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 5:58.77 375
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 2:10.60 48.11 250m: 3:46.81 49.52 350m: 5:19.34 41.38

100m: 1:22.49 45.62 200m: 2:57.29 46.69 300m: 4:37.96 51.15 400m: 5:58.77 39.43

5. MORINA, Dea 12 Biel 6:01.58 367
50m: 37.40 37.40 150m: 2:09.88 46.32 250m: 3:47.74 52.94 350m: 5:21.19 41.91

100m: 1:23.56 46.16 200m: 2:54.80 44.92 300m: 4:39.28 51.54 400m: 6:01.58 40.39

6. SCHWAB, Elin 11 Biel 6:01.75 366
50m: 38.11 38.11 150m: 2:12.21 46.95 250m: 3:51.99 52.07 350m: 5:23.27 39.93

100m: 1:25.26 47.15 200m: 2:59.92 47.71 300m: 4:43.34 51.35 400m: 6:01.75 38.48

7. BERRICHI, Yousra 12 Biel 6:03.01 362
50m: 36.80 36.80 150m: 2:12.01 48.26 250m: 3:50.57 52.08 350m: 5:24.08 40.88

100m: 1:23.75 46.95 200m: 2:58.49 46.48 300m: 4:43.20 52.63 400m: 6:03.01 38.93

8. GROB, Liv Eileen 12 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 6:10.32 341
50m: 41.58 41.58 150m: 2:17.05 45.24 250m: 3:55.61 53.71 350m: 5:30.41 40.31

100m: 1:31.81 50.23 200m: 3:01.90 44.85 300m: 4:50.10 54.49 400m: 6:10.32 39.91

9. NIKOLIC, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 6:28.70 295
50m: 41.33 41.33 150m: 2:22.90 49.93 250m: 4:06.38 55.83 350m: 5:45.57 43.82

100m: 1:32.97 51.64 200m: 3:10.55 47.65 300m: 5:01.75 55.37 400m: 6:28.70 43.13

10. GRINER, Elin 11 Biel 6:31.03 290
50m: 43.32 43.32 150m: 2:26.39 50.67 250m: 4:09.80 52.46 350m: 5:48.75 45.43

100m: 1:35.72 52.40 200m: 3:17.34 50.95 300m: 5:03.32 53.52 400m: 6:31.03 42.28

11. THOMET, Lynn 12 Biel 6:32.78 286
50m: 39.97 39.97 150m: 2:23.77 52.79 250m: 4:10.65 54.81 350m: 5:50.84 45.18

100m: 1:30.98 51.01 200m: 3:15.84 52.07 300m: 5:05.66 55.01 400m: 6:32.78 41.94

12. FUHRER, Leia 12 Biel 6:34.33 283
50m: 39.06 39.06 150m: 2:18.42 49.87 250m: 4:02.73 55.51 350m: 5:48.71 48.66

100m: 1:28.55 49.49 200m: 3:07.22 48.80 300m: 5:00.05 57.32 400m: 6:34.33 45.62

13. MELOTTE, Yasmina 11 Biel 6:50.21 251
50m: 43.51 43.51 150m: 2:26.50 46.96 250m: 4:14.38 58.09 350m: 6:02.14 48.72

100m: 1:39.54 56.03 200m: 3:16.29 49.79 300m: 5:13.42 59.04 400m: 6:50.21 48.07

14. WICHTERMANN, Noemi 11 Biel 6:54.22 244
50m: 44.24 44.24 150m: 2:31.09 55.08 250m: 4:19.69 56.38 350m: 6:06.84 48.35

100m: 1:36.01 51.77 200m: 3:23.31 52.22 300m: 5:18.49 58.80 400m: 6:54.22 47.38
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Bieler Nachwuchswettkämpfe
Biel-Bienne, 26. - 27.4.2025

Wettkampf 17, Damen, 400m Lagen

15 - 16 Jahre

1. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 5:23.33 513
50m: 34.70 34.70 150m: 1:54.67 40.07 250m: 3:20.73 46.78 350m: 4:46.50 38.25

100m: 1:14.60 39.90 200m: 2:33.95 39.28 300m: 4:08.25 47.52 400m: 5:23.33 36.83

2. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 5:44.75 423
50m: 34.11 34.11 150m: 1:57.59 43.17 250m: 3:32.24 52.27 350m: 5:05.42 40.76

100m: 1:14.42 40.31 200m: 2:39.97 42.38 300m: 4:24.66 52.42 400m: 5:44.75 39.33

3. ZAFFINO, Eléna 10 Biel 5:49.68 406
50m: 36.68 36.68 150m: 2:08.39 46.24 250m: 3:42.38 48.58 350m: 5:12.22 40.63

100m: 1:22.15 45.47 200m: 2:53.80 45.41 300m: 4:31.59 49.21 400m: 5:49.68 37.46

4. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 6:02.36 364
50m: 38.25 38.25 150m: 2:15.59 51.03 250m: 3:48.53 45.89 350m: 5:21.24 43.16

100m: 1:24.56 46.31 200m: 3:02.64 47.05 300m: 4:38.08 49.55 400m: 6:02.36 41.12

5. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 6:04.40 358
50m: 40.35 40.35 150m: 2:12.77 46.01 250m: 3:50.25 51.93 350m: 5:25.60 42.29

100m: 1:26.76 46.41 200m: 2:58.32 45.55 300m: 4:43.31 53.06 400m: 6:04.40 38.80

6. BENZ, Yara 10 Schwimmclub Fricktal 6:06.32 353
50m: 37.74 37.74 150m: 2:12.98 49.32 250m: 3:52.08 51.81 350m: 5:26.16 42.79

100m: 1:23.66 45.92 200m: 3:00.27 47.29 300m: 4:43.37 51.29 400m: 6:06.32 40.16

7. WYMAN, Ella 10 Schwimmclub Burgdorf 6:16.45 325
50m: 40.73 40.73 150m: 2:15.89 44.92 250m: 3:56.05 56.28 350m: 5:35.93 43.74

100m: 1:30.97 50.24 200m: 2:59.77 43.88 300m: 4:52.19 56.14 400m: 6:16.45 40.52

17 Jahre und älter

1. BOVIER, Nathalie 07 Srm 6:07.73 349
50m: 38.80 38.80 150m: 2:11.81 44.33 250m: 3:52.29 57.02 350m: 5:28.39 40.78

100m: 1:27.48 48.68 200m: 2:55.27 43.46 300m: 4:47.61 55.32 400m: 6:07.73 39.34


